

## **ABOUT US...**

Empower Norton is administered through a partnership of:

- Kansas Community Empowerment Board of Directors
- K-State Research and Extension
- Kansas Department of Commerce
- Kansas Masons
- and private sector companies

**Empower Norton** is a volunteer, grassroots organization dedicated to serving Norton and making our community a better place to live and work.

Anything is possible!

### **Contact Us**

Empower Norton 113 N. State Street Norton, KS 67654

Cindy Wegener (785-871-1516)



https://tinyurl.com/hn56pswt



# EMPOWER NORTON

We are rebuilding and need you!

# Join Us...



# IF YOU ARE INTERESTED IN...

# Working Together To Improve Norton Past projects include:

- City Directional Signage
- Pool Playground Equipment
- Bat Habitats
- Hometown Heroes Banner Fundraiser

### **A Vibrant Community**

A healthy, supportive environment engaging human, economic, and natural capital to Thrive and Grow together.

That's it!

#### **Enhanced Quality of Life**

What do we, as a community, aspire to? Let's figure it out together and work to achieve it! **Empower Norton** is asking for representation from all local civic organizations. We see this as the perfect opportunity for organizations to come to the table to discuss ongoing projects, seek assistance from each other, and to plan future projects for the betterment of Norton.



Empower Norton meets the 4th Tuesday of each month at 6:00 p.m. at the Norton Senior Citizens Center.

WE ARE EXCITED
ABOUT OUR
UPCOMING PROJECTS
AND HOPE
TO HAVE YOU
JOIN US!



With the recent rebranding to Kansas Community Empowerment, *Empower Norton* is gaining new members, growing and expanding their reach into the community.

**Empower Norton** is excited about our new direction. We are looking for individuals who want to be involved.